Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Giovanni Battista Giovenzana	10/14/2005	
Giovanni Palmisano	10/14/2005	
Massimo Sisti	10/14/2005	
Camilla Cavallotti	10/14/2005	
Silvio Aime	07/28/2005	
Luisella Calabi	07/28/2005	
Rolf Swenson	07/15/2005	
Kondareddiar Ramalingam	07/15/2005	
Luciano Lattuada	07/27/2005	
Pierfrancesco Morosini	10/20/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bracco Imaging SpA	
Street Address:	Via Edigio Folli 50	
City:	Milan	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	l-20134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11165793	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-801-2242 Phone: Email: nyipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Ms. Randi Flamenbaum Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1:

> **PATENT REEL: 016696 FRAME: 0377**

500057556

Address Line 2: Met Life Building, 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84637.010500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ms. Randi Flamenbaum

Total Attachments: 5
source=11165793#page1.tif
source=11165793#page2.tif
source=11165793#page4.tif
source=11165793#page4.tif
source=11165793#page5.tif

Docket No.: 84637.010500 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Giovanni Battista Giovenzana; Giovanni Palmisano; Massimo Sisti; Camilla Cavallotti; Silvio Aime; Luisella Calabi; Rolf Swenson; Kondareddiar Ramalingam; Luciano Lattuada and Pierfrancesco Morosini residing respectfully at Bracco Imaging SpA; Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy; Bracco Imaging SpA; Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy; Bracco Imaging SpA; Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy; Bracco Imaging SpA; Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy; Bracco Imaging SpA; Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy; 35 Fieldston Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, U.S.A.; 46 Liberty Drive, Dayton, New Jersey 08810, U.S.A.; Bracco Imaging SpA; Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy and Bracco Imaging SpA; Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made a new and useful invention described in a national application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

MULTIDENTATE AZA LIGANDS ABLE TO COMPLEX METAL IONS AND THE USE THEREOF IN DIAGNOSTICS AND THERAPY

filed on **June 24, 2005** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a continuation-in part Patent Application having Serial No.: 11/165793

WHEREAS, **Bracco Imaging SpA**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having its principal place of business at **Via E. Folli 50, I-20134, Milan, Italy** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) desirous in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature: Inventor	Giovanni Battista Giovenzana	Date: Detober 14, 2005
Signature:		
Dated:	October 14th, 2005	
Witness:	Name: AUSERTO CONSURUI Title: br.	
Signature: Inventor	Giovanni Palmisapo	Date: 00/14 2005
Signature:	Straves Reeth:	
Dated:	Oct 14th, 2005	
Witness:	Dr. MARCO POLEUI Name: Title:	
Signature: Inventor	Massimo Sisti	Date: Oct. 14 2005
Signature:	Waves Deethi Oct 14th 2008	
Dated:	10 d 14th 2008	
Witness:	Dr. MARCS POLETI Name:	

Title:

Signature: Inventor	Camilla Cavallotti	Date: Letober 14 2005
Signature:		
Dated:	Cetober 144, 2005	
Witness:	Name: ALDERTO WARRENT Title: DR.	
Signature: Inventor	Silvio Aime	Date: 28th 2005
Signature: Dated: Witness:	28 Deg 2005 Books Much Name: Title:	
Signature: Inventor	Luisella Calabi	Date: July 28th 2005
Signature:		
Dated:	July 28th, 2005	
Witness:	Name: Title:	

Signature: Inventor	Rolf Swenson	rejisen	Date:	7/15-/0	05-	
State of New	Jersey)				
County of \checkmark	Jersey)ss.)				
Then executed the f	personally appea oregoing instrum	red before me the above tent as his free act and	ve-named Rolf deed this	f Swenson and	acknowledged t	he he 2005
(SEAL)		Eila a	nsilmo 1	Notary Public	ERIKA L. AJ	
		·	-		Commission Proj	F NEW JERRY
Signature: Inventor	Ramalingam F	Kondareddiar	f Date:	7/15/03)	-
State of New	Jersey	,				
State of New County of	Nercer)ss.)				
acknowledge	personally appead the he executed, 2005	ared before me the about the foregoing instrum	ent as his free	act and deed the	lareddiar and his <u>/ / 5</u> day	of
		My Commi	ssion expires	FRIKA L A	NSELMO	
		,		OTARY PUBLIC	OF NEW JERSEY	

PATENT REEL: 016696 FRAME: 0382

Commission Expires 1/27/2010

Signature:	Lie Lottrade Date: 27 July 2005
Inventor	Luciano Lattuada
Signature:	
Dated:	Loly 25th, 2005
Witness:	Factore llech.
	Name: MRS. BARBARA MICHI
	Title:
Signature:	Franci Moni Date: October 20th, 2005
Inventor	Pierfrancesco Morosini
	2.
Signature:	Borboro lleadu.
Dated:	October 20th, 2005
Witness:	HRS BARBARA MICHI
	Name:
	Title:

RECORDED: 10/27/2005